57 58
SERIES
114
Solenoid Valve 2-way Normally Closed
direct acting poppet type - Flange fixing.
CODE
FLANGE
□ 32
ORIFICE
[mm]
KV
m3/h
 DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE [bar]
NOMINAL POWER COIL
SEAL

TEMP.
RANGE
[°C]MIN. MAX. AC VA DC
SERIES WIDTH
AC DC INRUSH HOLDING WATT
E114X...10///...
□ 32
1 0.04 0 80 80
20 15 10 2 30
E114X...12///... 1.2 0.05 0 60 60
E114X...15///... 1.5 0.07 0 30 26
E114X...20///... 2 0.1 0 22 20
E114X...25///... 2.5 0.15 0 16 14 NBR=B -10 +90
E114X...30///... 3 0.25 0 15 10
E114X...35///... 3.5 0.32 0 10 8
E114X...40///... 4 0.36 0 8 5 EPDM=E -10 +140
E114X...45///... 4.5 0.41 0 6.5 3.5
E114X...10///...
□ 32
1 0.04 0 100 100
40 30 27 5 36